

GAHC040004302025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : CRP/25/2025

Biri Taya and 4 Ors
Son of Late Biri Tama, resident of Village Niringha, PO and PS Palin, Yangte Circle,
Kra Daadi District, Arunachal Pradesh.

2: Biri Talam
Age:
Occupation :
Son of Late Biri Tasa
resident of Village Niringha
PO and PS Palin
Yangte Circle
Kra Daadi District
Arunachal Pradesh.

3: Biri Doro
Age:
Occupation :
Son of Late Biri Tasa
resident of Village Niringha
PO and PS Palin
Yangte Circle
Kra Daadi District
Arunachal Pradesh.

4: Biri Seva
Age:
Occupation :
Son of Late Biri Tach
resident of Village Niringha
PO and PS Palin
Yangte Circle
Kra Daadi District
Arunachal Pradesh.

5: Biri Sock

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Late Biri Tagin

resident of Village Niringha

PO and PS Palin

Yangte Circle

Kra Daadi District

Arunachal Pradesh

VERSUS

Biri Talar and 5 Ors

Son of Late Biri Talluk, resident of Village Niringha, PO and PS Palin, Yangte Circle,

Kra Daadi District, Arunachal Pradesh.

2:Biri Tadak

Age: 0

Occupation :

Son of Late Biri Tai

resident of Village Niringha

PO and PS Palin

Yangte Circle

Kra Daadi District

Arunachal Pradesh.

3:Biri Nikh

Age: 0

Occupation :

Son of Late Biri Tana

resident of Village Niringha

PO and PS Palin

Yangte Circle

Kra Daadi District

Arunachal Pradesh.

4:Biri Sakap

Age: 0

Occupation :

Son of Late Biri Tasso

resident of Village Niringha

PO and PS Palin

Yangte Circle

Kra Daadi District

Arunachal Pradesh.

5:Tarh Talik

Age: 0
Occupation :
President of All Yangte Circle G.B. Welfare Association
PO and PS Palin
Kra Daadi District
Arunachal Pradesh.

6:Gichik Lalin
Age: 0
Occupation :
President of All Arunachal Pradesh Gaon Bura and Gaon Buri Welfare Association
Upper Dobam
PO and PS Banderdwa
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Rajesh Sonar, Michi Khambo,Binny Nyaruce,R Taku

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SHAMIMA JAHAN**

ORDER

Date : 26.06.2025

Heard Ms. M. Basar, learned counsel for the petitioners.

It is seen from the Office Note, dated 25.06.2025 that service report in respect of the respondent Nos. 1 to 6 has not yet been received.

The learned counsel for the petitioners prays that she may be permitted to take steps for service of notice upon the said respondents by Dasti mode.

Prayer is allowed.

The learned counsel for the petitioners to take steps for service of notice upon the respondent Nos. 1 to 6 by Dasti mode and thereafter, file an affidavit to that effect.

List this matter **after 3 (three) weeks.**

Interim order passed earlier, shall continue till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant